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THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from

Subject:
Single Sources, June 16, 2023 through September 15, 2023

Background:

This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.............cooeuiiinl. $ 7,114,680.00
b. Construction.................... $ 32,847.00
Total......covvvevveninnl. $ 7,147,527.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

P ol (e

Geoffrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

October 2023
Attachment
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PO #

3007614549

3007642365

3007732813

3007673584

3007597424

3007590945

3007676888

3007649519

3007574331

3007717497

3007664108

3007690815

3007641273

3007642025

3007632643

3007659171

3007622889

Supplier

LINKS OF NOVI SINGH

QUALTRICS LLC

GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY

MUSE SEMICONDUCTOR LLC

CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS INC

NOX MEDICAL LLC

DRUG & LABORATORY DISPOSAL

INCORPORATED

LAFONTAINE GLOBAL LLC

KETONEAID INC

4IMPRINT INCORPORATED

THE MBATOUR INC

VERENA PANHOLZER

BANKIQ LLC

ADVANCED HPC INC

BRS ACQUISITION CO

ALTECH MECHANICAL SERVICE

ARBOR PACK AND MAIL

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases

$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
June 16, 2023 - September 15, 2023

Transaction Type

General Goods & Services

Computer Software & Services

General Goods & Services

Research Equipment & Supplies

Research Services

Research Equipment & Supplies

General Goods & Services

General Goods & Services

Research Equipment & Supplies

General Goods & Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

General Goods & Services

Construction & Renovations

Logistics

U-M Department

Department of Radiation Oncology

Stephen M. Ross - School of Information and

Technology

Organizational Learning

Nuclear Engineering and Radiological Sciences

Engineering

Neurology Department

Safety Management Services

Behavioral Sciences

Department of Radiology

ITS Admin Marketing & Comms

Stephen M. Ross School of Business - MBA

Program

Taubman College Administration

Treasurer's Office

Life Sciences Institute - Administration

Clements Library

Wallace House

Center for International Reproductive Health
Training

Fund Source

ERF - Gifts and Other

General

Designated

ERF - Sponsored Federal

ERF - Sponsored Federal

ERF - Sponsored Federal

Auxiliary-Hospital

ERF - Sponsored Federal

ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal

General

General

General

Designated

Designated

ERF - Gifts and Other

ERF - Gifts and Other

ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal

PO Amount

$ 10,000
$ 128,000
$ 97,125
$ 85,565
$ 75,000
$ 54,271
$ 44,118
$ 42,525
$ 37,200
$ 32,315
$ 30,396
$ 28,000
$ 25,835
$ 22,842
$ 22,522
$ 18,112
$ 17,500



3007692627

3007658077

3007637505

3007658078

3007669873

3007693879

3007691527

3007647414

3007630265

3007724826

3007668554

3007733708

3007686389

3007612470

3007724921

Contract #

5500029480

5500030671

5500029309

5500030328

JON L FRANCIS

RLA CONSERVATION LLC

PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC

ANDERSON PAINT STORE LLC

AUDREY GEORGE CONSULTING

JOANA MARCELA DOS SANTOS

JOANA MARCELA DOS SANTOS

CHRISTOPH LEE

SWEETWATER SOUND INC

SHAWN E QUINN

SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC

IDENTITY MARKETING & PUBLIC RELATIONS LLC

ARBOR MASONRY INC

ELITECHGROUP INC

THE SHLAMA FOUNDATION

Supplier

CARLY PATRICIA PARKER

PARIS MARRIOT CHAMP ELYSEES

MEGAN TORRANCE INC

RACETALK LLC

General Goods & Services

Construction & Renovations

Professional Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

General Goods & Services

Professional Services

Computer Software & Services

Professional Services

Construction & Renovations

Research Equipment & Supplies

Professional Services

Transaction Type

Personal Services Contract

Hosting and Events

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Michigan Marching Band

University of Michigan Museum of Art - Business
Operations

Robotics Department

University of Michigan Museum of Art - Exhibitions
& Publication

Michigan Medicine - Minimally Invasive Surgery

Taubman College of Architecture and Urban
Planning - Administration

Taubman College of Architecture and Urban
Planning - Administration

Department of Radiology

School of Music, Theatre & Dance

Fiscal Operations Office

Robert H. Lurie Nanofabrication Facility

Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Mitsui Life
Financial Research Center

Civil & Environmental Engineering

Neurology Department

Ginsberg Center for Community Service and
Learning

U-M Department

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Stephen M. Ross School of Business

University of Michigan Health Services

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

General

General

General

ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal

ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal

General

General

Designated

Designated

Designated

Auxiliary - Internal Services

ERF - Gifts and Other

ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal

Auxiliary - Special Projects

ERF - Gifts and Other

Fund Source

Various

Various

Various

Various

$

14,851

14,735

13,600

13,290

13,033

12,500

12,500

12,500

12,339

12,000

11,355

11,250

10,500

10,010

10,000

Contract Amount

15,000

15,000

17,000

10,000



5500028902

5500029483

5500029935

5500030152

5500030158

5500030063

5500029457

5500030468

5500029695

5500029504

5500014515

5500029950

5500030475

5500030499

5500029303

5500029655

5500030246

5500030670

5500030536

ATOMIC OBJECTLLC

DETROIT NEWSPAPER PARTNERSHIP LP

IKEEN MUSIC

A2 MEDIA CORP

BRITTANY HARPER

CONVERGE RESOURCES LLC

PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC

QUANTASMART CONSULTANCY DMCC

ACD DIRECT INC

LAFONTAINE GLOBAL LLC

JENNIFER C CORNMAN

EILEEN TJAN INC

RACETALK LLC

CARL J SAMSON

CLEONIKI KESIDIS

VANTAGE POINT CONSULTING LLC

WILLIAMS & WORKS INC

WILLIAMS & WORKS INC

THERMO CALC SOFTWARE INC

Software Agreement

Sponsorship Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

School for Environment and Sustainability

Office of Student Publications

School of Music, Theatre & Dance

Stephen M. Ross School of Business

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

School of Dentistry

College of Engineering

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for

Academic Affairs

Michigan Radio

College of Engineering

Institute for Social Research

Academic and Budgetary Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for

Academic Affairs

Office of the President

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Michigan Union

College of Engineering

College of Engineering

College of Engineering

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

18,500

15,920

23,500

73,500

10,500

27,173

13,600

536,825

30,000

50,000

33,800

60,000

40,000

35,000

15,000

19,000

15,200

12,400

35,411



5500023957

5500020354

5500029333

5500029503

5500030239

5500027622

5500030661

5500029597

5500030500

5500014404

5500030612

5500030209 /

5500030433

5500029327

5500030717

5500029118

5500029709

5500030520

5500029650

5500030038

BIRTHING CULTURAL RIGOR LLC

BRIDGE INTERACTIVE INC

MARX LAYNE & CO

JIHAD SRAGE

ACADEMIC INTELLIGENCE LLC

NICOLE PATRICE HAMP

BLULEADZ INC

CLOUD SOFTWARE GROUP INC

NEXT GEN WEB SOLUTIONS

SUSTAINABILID LLC

LOST FOOTAGE FILMS

GILLESOLUTIONS LLC

COURTNEY REMES RIACH

SOLO MUSICA GMBH

GINA MARIE LEINNINGER

HONGTEI ERIC TSENG

PARAGON SEMINARS INC

EDINVENT INC

JOSHUA THADDEUS RAINER LLC

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Software Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

University of Michigan Health Services

School for Environment and Sustainability

Institute for Firearm Injury Prevention

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Institute for Social Research

Office of the Vice President for Research

Business Affairs - Dearborn

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Vice President - Government Relations

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for

Academic Affairs

Office of the Vice President for Research

College of Engineering

School of Music, Theatre & Dance

Medical School

College of Engineering

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for

Academic Affairs

College of Engineering

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

12,000

230,000

39,000

79,000

30,000

30,000

10,938

119,209

36,000

100,000

33,725

22,500

10,998

16,919

38,472

50,000

225,000

11,815

22,050



5500030077

5500029987

5500030666

5500030762

5500030568

5500029228

5500030816

5500029723

5500021298

5500019450

5500030353

5500029547

5500030129

5500029211

5500025369

5500030960

5500030832

5500029082

5500029992

5500020666

5500029365

5500029865

BANDBOX ADVISORY LLC

HUMAN SYNERGISTICS INTERNATIONAL

MONTE CONSULTING COMPANY

HUMANITY BY DESIGN LLC

RUSSELL VIDEO SERVICES INCORPORATED

CUMULUS MEDIA

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

THE MARTENEY GROUP LLC

SHAWN E QUINN

STRATEGIC MARKETING INNOVATIONS INC

THE C CHARLES KENDALL COMPANY LLC

MYPAD3D INC

SYMPLICITY CORPORATION

CENTER FOR TRANSITIONAL MANAGEMENT LLC

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

DENISE LUKES

SENTIEON INC

HEATHER RAFFO

H20 ENERGY LTD

NUNA CONSULTING GROUP LLC

PEOPLEGROVE INC

IE SOLUTIONS

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Software Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

Purchase Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Software Agreement

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Business Administration

Office of the Vice President for Research

School of Social Work

Office of the Vice President for Research

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Office of the Vice President for Research

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

College of Engineering

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Medical School

Office of the President

Medical School

College of Engineering

Government Relations - Dearborn

University of Michigan Health Services

Taubman College of Architecture and Urban
Planning

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

College of Engineering

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

225,000

23,900

10,000

80,000

37,000

60,000

31,700

55,000

200,000

140,000

30,000

70,000

53,636

40,000

25,000

31,405

26,000

20,000

225,000

56,940

105,000

17,300



5500029384

5500030449

5500030148

5500030699

5500030909

5500030465

5500027837

5500029994

5500029830

5500030896

5500029326

5500030112

5500030012

5500029367

5500029768

5500030270

5500024992

5500028682

5500030570

5500028647

5500029364

5500029682

5500030340

NNK CONSULTING LLC

CONSTANT MOTION PRODUCTIONS LLC

SENTINEL SERVICES INC

PAT WALSH WRITING COACH LLC

ARTICULATE GLOBAL LLC

COMPUTERS UNLIMITED

MIND OF THE ATHLETE LLC

THOMAS M THIVIERGE

ALITA PRINCE

KELLY SERVICES INCORPORATED

TOBII TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED

PETER LACOVARA

HOVIG BAYANDORIAN

TRILLIUM STRATEGY GROUP

COACT ASSOCIATES LTD

MP FITZGERALD & ASSOCIATES LLC

MARIA ERANA

LINDSAY BRYAN PODVIN LMSW LLC

GREAT LAKES GROWTHWORKS LLC

BC SOLUTIONS LLC

RUSSELL REYNOLDS ASSOCIATES

RUSSELL REYNOLDS ASSOCIATES

BIGORANGE MARKETING LLC

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Software Agreement

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Consulting Services Agreement

Personal Services Contract

General Services Agreement

Product Purchase Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Software Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

General Services Agreement

Executive Search

General Services Agreement

Medical School
Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Office of the Vice President for Research

Institute for Social Research

School for Environment and Sustainability

University of Michigan Health Services

Athletics

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Medical School

Business Operations

College of Literature, Science and the Arts

Kelsey Museum of Archaeology

School of Nursing

Office of the Chancellor - Flint

Office of the Vice President for Research

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Medical School

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Taubman College of Architecture and Urban
Planning

University of Michigan Health Services

Medical School

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

College of Engineering

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

21,600

22,500

12,500

12,000

27,051

21,011

37,000

750,000

15,000

15,000

14,900

29,400

50,000

60,000

14,550

225,000

10,000

100,000

26,500

200,000

126,000

200,000

13,500



5500030303

5500029182

5500029420

5500029726

5500030104 /
5500030105

5500030106

5500027353

AUTUMN TONEY

MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS RESOURCE INC

CARNEGIE DARTLET LLC

CARNEGIE DARTLET LLC

PARKHUB

PARKHUB

XIANGYU ZHAO

Consulting Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

General Services Agreement

Software Agreement

Software Agreement

Personal Services Contract

Office of the Vice President for Research

Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for
Academic Affairs

Athletics

Logistics, Transportation & Parking

College of Engineering

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

18,000

44,500

107,092

12,500

118,050

70,680

14,569

7,147,527





