THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$10,000 from Single Sources, June 16, 2023 through September 15, 2023

Background:

This report includes purchases over \$10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General\$	7,114,680.00
b. Construction\$	32,847.00
Total\$	7,147,527.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Geoffrey S. Chatas
Executive Vice President

Sn (5

and Chief Financial Officer

October 2023 Attachment

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, June 16, 2023 - September 15, 2023

PO #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	PO Amo	ount
3007614549	LINKS OF NOVI SINGH	General Goods & Services	Department of Radiation Oncology	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	10,000
3007642365	QUALTRICS LLC	Computer Software & Services	Stephen M. Ross - School of Information and Technology	General	\$	128,000
3007732813	GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY	General Goods & Services	Organizational Learning	Designated	\$	97,125
3007673584	MUSE SEMICONDUCTOR LLC	Research Equipment & Supplies	Nuclear Engineering and Radiological Sciences	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	85,565
3007597424	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS INC	Research Services	Engineering	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	75,000
3007590945	NOX MEDICAL LLC	Research Equipment & Supplies	Neurology Department	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	54,271
3007676888	DRUG & LABORATORY DISPOSAL INCORPORATED	General Goods & Services	Safety Management Services	Auxiliary-Hospital	\$	44,118
3007649519	LAFONTAINE GLOBAL LLC	General Goods & Services	Behavioral Sciences	ERF - Sponsored Federal	\$	42,525
3007574331	KETONEAID INC	Research Equipment & Supplies	Department of Radiology	ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	37,200
3007717497	4IMPRINT INCORPORATED	General Goods & Services	ITS Admin Marketing & Comms	General	\$	32,315
3007664108	THE MBA TOUR INC	Professional Services	Stephen M. Ross School of Business - MBA Program	General	\$	30,396
3007690815	VERENA PANHOLZER	Professional Services	Taubman College Administration	General	\$	28,000
3007641273	BANKIQ LLC	Professional Services	Treasurer's Office	Designated	\$	25,835
3007642025	ADVANCED HPC INC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	Life Sciences Institute - Administration	Designated	\$	22,842
3007632643	BRS ACQUISITION CO	General Goods & Services	Clements Library	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	22,522
3007659171	ALTECH MECHANICAL SERVICE	Construction & Renovations	Wallace House	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	18,112
3007622889	ARBOR PACK AND MAIL	Logistics	Center for International Reproductive Health Training	ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	17,500

3007692627	JON L FRANCIS	General Goods & Services	Michigan Marching Band	General	\$	14,851
3007658077	RLA CONSERVATION LLC	Construction & Renovations	University of Michigan Museum of Art - Business Operations	General	\$	14,735
3007637505	PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC	Professional Services	Robotics Department	General	\$	13,600
3007658078	ANDERSON PAINT STORE LLC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	University of Michigan Museum of Art - Exhibitions & Publication	ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	13,290
3007669873	AUDREY GEORGE CONSULTING	Professional Services	Michigan Medicine - Minimally Invasive Surgery	ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	13,033
3007693879	JOANA MARCELA DOS SANTOS	Professional Services	Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning - Administration	General	\$	12,500
3007691527	JOANA MARCELA DOS SANTOS	Professional Services	Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning - Administration	General	\$	12,500
3007647414	CHRISTOPH LEE	Professional Services	Department of Radiology	Designated	\$	12,500
3007630265	SWEETWATER SOUND INC	General Goods & Services	School of Music, Theatre & Dance	Designated	\$	12,339
3007724826	SHAWN E QUINN	Professional Services	Fiscal Operations Office	Designated	\$	12,000
3007668554	SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE INC	Computer Software & Services	Robert H. Lurie Nanofabrication Facility	Auxiliary - Internal Services	\$	11,355
3007733708	IDENTITY MARKETING & PUBLIC RELATIONS LLC	Professional Services	Stephen M. Ross School of Business - Mitsui Life Financial Research Center	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	11,250
3007686389	ARBOR MASONRY INC	Construction & Renovations	Civil & Environmental Engineering	ERF - Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	10,500
3007612470	ELITECHGROUP INC	Research Equipment & Supplies	Neurology Department	Auxiliary - Special Projects	\$	10,010
3007724921	THE SHLAMA FOUNDATION	Professional Services	Ginsberg Center for Community Service and Learning	ERF - Gifts and Other	\$	10,000
Contract #	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	Contract	t Amount
5500029480	CARLY PATRICIA PARKER	Personal Services Contract	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$	15,000
5500030671	PARIS MARRIOT CHAMP ELYSEES	Hosting and Events	Stephen M. Ross School of Business	Various	\$	15,000
5500029309	MEGAN TORRANCE INC	General Services Agreement	University of Michigan Health Services	Various	\$	17,000
5500030328	RACETALK LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$	10,000

5500028902	ATOMIC OBJECT LLC	Software Agreement	School for Environment and Sustainability	Various	\$ 18,500
5500029483	DETROIT NEWSPAPER PARTNERSHIP LP	Sponsorship Agreement	Office of Student Publications	Various	\$ 15,920
5500029935	IKEEN MUSIC	Personal Services Contract	School of Music, Theatre & Dance	Various	\$ 23,500
5500030152	A2 MEDIA CORP	Software Agreement	Stephen M. Ross School of Business	Various	\$ 73,500
5500030158	BRITTANY HARPER	Personal Services Contract	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 10,500
5500030063	CONVERGE RESOURCES LLC	Personal Services Contract	School of Dentistry	Various	\$ 27,173
5500029457	PETERSON RUDGERS GROUP LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 13,600
5500030468	QUANTASMART CONSULTANCY DMCC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 536,825
5500029695	ACD DIRECT INC	General Services Agreement	Michigan Radio	Various	\$ 30,000
5500029504	LAFONTAINE GLOBAL LLC	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 50,000
5500014515	JENNIFER C CORNMAN	Personal Services Contract	Institute for Social Research	Various	\$ 33,800
5500029950	EILEEN TJAN INC	General Services Agreement	Academic and Budgetary Affairs	Various	\$ 60,000
5500030475	RACETALK LLC	Personal Services Contract	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 40,000
5500030499	CARL J SAMSON	Personal Services Contract	Office of the President	Various	\$ 35,000
5500029303	CLEONIKI KESIDIS	Personal Services Contract	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 15,000
5500029655	VANTAGE POINT CONSULTING LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Michigan Union	Various	\$ 19,000
5500030246	WILLIAMS & WORKS INC	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 15,200
5500030670	WILLIAMS & WORKS INC	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 12,400
5500030536	THERMO CALC SOFTWARE INC	Software Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 35,411

5500023957	BIRTHING CULTURAL RIGOR LLC	Personal Services Contract	University of Michigan Health Services	Various	\$ 12,000
5500020354	BRIDGE INTERACTIVE INC	Consulting Services Agreement	School for Environment and Sustainability	Various	\$ 230,000
5500029333	MARX LAYNE & CO	General Services Agreement	Institute for Firearm Injury Prevention	Various	\$ 39,000
5500029503	JIHAD SRAGE	Personal Services Contract	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 79,000
5500030239	ACADEMIC INTELLIGENCE LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 30,000
5500027622	NICOLE PATRICE HAMP	General Services Agreement	Institute for Social Research	Various	\$ 30,000
5500030661	BLULEADZ INC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 10,938
5500029597	CLOUD SOFTWARE GROUP INC	Software Agreement	Business Affairs - Dearborn	Various	\$ 119,209
5500030500	NEXT GEN WEB SOLUTIONS	Software Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 36,000
5500014404	SUSTAINABILID LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Vice President - Government Relations	Various	\$ 100,000
5500030612	LOST FOOTAGE FILMS	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 33,725
5500030209 / 5500030433	GILLESOLUTIONS LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 22,500
5500029327	COURTNEY REMES RIACH	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 10,998
5500030717	SOLO MUSICA GMBH	General Services Agreement	School of Music, Theatre & Dance	Various	\$ 16,919
5500029118	GINA MARIE LEINNINGER	Personal Services Contract	Medical School	Various	\$ 38,472
5500029709	HONGTEI ERIC TSENG	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 50,000
5500030520	PARAGON SEMINARS INC	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 225,000
5500029650	EDINVENT INC	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 11,815
5500030038	JOSHUA THADDEUS RAINER LLC	Personal Services Contract	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 22,050

5500030077	BANDBOX ADVISORY LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 225,000
5500029987	HUMAN SYNERGISTICS INTERNATIONAL	General Services Agreement	Business Administration	Various	\$ 23,900
5500030666	MONTE CONSULTING COMPANY	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 10,000
5500030762	HUMANITY BY DESIGN LLC	General Services Agreement	School of Social Work	Various	\$ 80,000
5500030568	RUSSELL VIDEO SERVICES INCORPORATED	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 37,000
5500029228	CUMULUS MEDIA	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 60,000
5500030816	BARNES & THORNBURG LLP	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 31,700
5500029723	THE MARTENEY GROUP LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 55,000
5500021298	SHAWN E QUINN	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 200,000
5500019450	STRATEGIC MARKETING INNOVATIONS INC	Consulting Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 140,000
5500030353	THE C CHARLES KENDALL COMPANY LLC	General Services Agreement	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 30,000
5500029547	MYPAD3D INC	Software Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$ 70,000
5500030129	SYMPLICITY CORPORATION	Software Agreement	Office of the President	Various	\$ 53,636
5500029211	CENTER FOR TRANSITIONAL MANAGEMENT LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$ 40,000
5500025369	REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	Purchase Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 25,000
5500030960	DENISE LUKES	General Services Agreement	Government Relations - Dearborn	Various	\$ 31,405
5500030832	SENTIEON INC	Software Agreement	University of Michigan Health Services	Various	\$ 26,000
5500029082	HEATHER RAFFO	Personal Services Contract	Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning	Various	\$ 20,000
5500029992	H2O ENERGY LTD	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 225,000
5500020666	NUNA CONSULTING GROUP LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 56,940
5500029365	PEOPLEGROVE INC	Software Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 105,000
5500029865	IE SOLUTIONS	Software Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 17,300

Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for

5500029384	NNK CONSULTING LLC	Personal Services Contract	Medical School	Various	\$ 21,600
5500030449	CONSTANT MOTION PRODUCTIONS LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 22,500
5500030148	SENTINEL SERVICES INC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 12,500
5500030699	PAT WALSH WRITING COACH LLC	Personal Services Contract	Institute for Social Research	Various	\$ 12,000
5500030909	ARTICULATE GLOBAL LLC	Software Agreement	School for Environment and Sustainability	Various	\$ 27,051
5500030465	COMPUTERS UNLIMITED	Software Agreement	University of Michigan Health Services	Various	\$ 21,011
5500027837	MIND OF THE ATHLETE LLC	Personal Services Contract	Athletics	Various	\$ 37,000
5500029994	THOMAS M THIVIERGE	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 750,000
5500029830	ALITA PRINCE	Personal Services Contract	Medical School	Various	\$ 15,000
5500030896	KELLY SERVICES INCORPORATED	General Services Agreement	Business Operations	Various	\$ 15,000
5500029326	TOBII TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED	Product Purchase Agreement	College of Literature, Science and the Arts	Various	\$ 14,900
5500030112	PETER LACOVARA	Personal Services Contract	Kelsey Museum of Archaeology	Various	\$ 29,400
5500030012	HOVIG BAYANDORIAN	Software Agreement	School of Nursing	Various	\$ 50,000
5500029367	TRILLIUM STRATEGY GROUP	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Chancellor - Flint	Various	\$ 60,000
5500029768	COACT ASSOCIATES LTD	General Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 14,550
5500030270	MP FITZGERALD & ASSOCIATES LLC	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 225,000
5500024992	MARIA ERANA	General Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$ 10,000
5500028682	LINDSAY BRYAN PODVIN LMSW LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 100,000
5500030570	GREAT LAKES GROWTHWORKS LLC	General Services Agreement	Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning	Various	\$ 26,500
5500028647	BC SOLUTIONS LLC	Software Agreement	University of Michigan Health Services	Various	\$ 200,000
5500029364	RUSSELL REYNOLDS ASSOCIATES	General Services Agreement	Medical School	Various	\$ 126,000
5500029682	RUSSELL REYNOLDS ASSOCIATES	Executive Search	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 200,000
5500030340	BIGORANGE MARKETING LLC	General Services Agreement	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 13,500

5500030303	AUTUMN TONEY	Consulting Services Agreement	Office of the Vice President for Research	Various	\$ 18,000
5500029182	MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS RESOURCE INC	General Services Agreement	Executive Vice President - Medical Affairs	Various	\$ 44,500
5500029420	CARNEGIE DARTLET LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 107,092
5500029726	CARNEGIE DARTLET LLC	General Services Agreement	Office of the Provost - Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs	Various	\$ 12,500
5500030104 / 5500030105	PARKHUB	Software Agreement	Athletics	Various	\$ 118,050
5500030106	PARKHUB	Software Agreement	Logistics, Transportation & Parking	Various	\$ 70,680
5500027353	XIANGYU ZHAO	Personal Services Contract	College of Engineering	Various	\$ 14,569
					\$ 7,147,527